FORM PTO-1 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619A	8-07-1998 <sup>-</sup>	U.S. C Pater	Pepartment of Commerca Land Trademark Office PATENT		
100788804 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET AUG 6 PATENTS ONLY						
CTO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
XX New	i yhe	Conveyance Type	Security Agreement	ng waa kanagoon waxaa ka k		
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation)		Change of Name			
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other			
Corrective Reel #	Document		y U.S. Government Agencie	s) ret File		
Conveying Pa	earth a air ann an thar ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann a	XX Mark if additional names of		والمحاذ المحاذ المراجعة المراجعة والمحادة والمحادث والمحادث والمحادث والمحادث والمحادة والمحادة والمحاد		
Name (line 1)	Pavel Koulik	ken semaan di Antara kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan ka		Month Day Year 5 18 98		
Name (line 2)		شاهنان بر این کاری این می این این این این این این این این این ای				
Second Party	Vladimir Enguelcht			Execution Date Month Day Year 5 8 98		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if add	litional names of receivin	g parties attached		
Name (line 1)	IST Instant Surface Tech	nology S.A.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	En Chamard,	49 A MARTIN - MARTININA MARTINIA MARTINIA MARTINIA MARTINIA MARTINIA MARTINIA MARTINIA MARTINIA MARTINIA MAR 19 A Martinia Marti		representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Montagny-pres-Yverdon	Switzerland State/Country	CH-1442 Zip Code			
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddraes	st Receiving Party only.			
Name	Clifford W. Browning					
Address (line 1)	WOODARD, EMHARDT, NAUGHTC	N, MORIARTY & MCNETT	******			
Address (line 2)	Ill Monument Circle, Suit	e 3700				
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 462	04				
Address (line 4)						
6/10/1306 BUPHVT2		OR OFFICE USE ONLY	n an			
8/10/1998 DHGUYER 1 FC:581	40,00 30			·		
	for this collection of information is estimated to a	anna annandan iku iku dan mar Causar Sir	40L	for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data need	ed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments r ffice of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office o Judget Package: 9661–9927, Patent and Trademark	egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pater ( Management and Budget, Paperwork Raducil Assignment Practice, DO NOT SENO REQUES ed with required cover sheet(s)	it and Trademark Office, Chief in on Project (0651-0027), Washing TS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT D ) information to:	formation Ottical, Waterington, on, D.C. 20503. See Chills OCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		

FORM PTO-1619A Expres 36/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).         Submission Type         Conveyance Type							
New	Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other						
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Evgenia Zorina							
Name (line 2)	Function Dec						
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Stanislav Begounov							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (ling 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.						
	(Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)	Assignment)						
Address (line 3)							
City Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
FOR OFFICE USE UNLI							
and any other data mended to complete the Court Sheet. Send comments	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and a regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,						
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (WS1-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050. See Units Information Collection Budget Package 0681-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information by Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Apsignments Washington D.C. 20231345							

-----

-----

FORM 270-1619A Exems 0530099 OMB 0551-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office							
	PATENT							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
Submission Type	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type							
New	Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 1D#	License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other							
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1) Rudolph Konavko	05 06 98							
Name (line 2)	Execution Date							
Second Party Name (line 1) Anatolli Saitshenko	Month Day Year							
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the							
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment							
Address Jine 1}	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a							
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name an								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 2023 and to the Diffice of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 2023. See OME Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s))(ACOTHERNOTTO)								
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 9363 FRAME: 0346								

FORM PTO-1619A Exderes 0670099 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).         Submission Type         Conveyance Type								
New	Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)     License     Change of Name								
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1) Mikhail Samsonov	Month Day Year 05 06 98							
Name (line 2)	Execution Date							
Second Party Name (line 1) loulia Tsvetkova	Month Day Year 05 06 98							
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not							
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from							
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)							
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name and								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
- - -	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
dethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comment	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and to regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Information and Burden Powerwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB							
gestiering the data meeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this durban estimate to the CT with the CT wit								
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231								

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(317) 634-3456				
Name Clifford W. Browning						
Address (line 1) Woodard, Emhardt, No	aughton, Moriarty & McNett					
Address (line 3) Bank One Center / Towe	er					
Address (line 4) Indianapolis, Indian	na 46204-5137					
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		idditional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number (s) 097068,706 Uf this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total	Patent	Number(s)				
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
Method of Payment:       Enclosed XX       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)         Deposit Account Number:       # 23-3030         Authorization to charge additional fees:       Yes X       No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Clifford W. Browning	signature	2 Arg 3, 1998 Date				

WHEREAS, Pavel KOULIK, Chemin de la Colline 10bis, CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

# FOUR-NOZZLE PLASMA GENERATOR FOR FORMING AN ACTIVATED JET

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH96/00401 and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, IST Instant Surface Technology S.A., En Chamard, CH-1442 Montagny-près-Yverdon, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon. United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_19 \_\_\_\_) the date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

Pavel KOULIK

11:

WHEREAS, Vladimir ENGUELCHT, Rue de Engels 246, Apartment 39, 720017 Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan (previously at Rue des Uttins 20, CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains, Switzerland) hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

### FOUR-NOZZLE PLASMA GENERATOR FOR FORMING AN ACTIVATED JET

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH96/00401 and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, IST Instant Surface Technology S.A., En Chamard, CH-1442 Montagny-près-Yverdon, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_ 19 \_\_\_) the date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee. its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this  $\underline{OS}$  day of  $\underline{OS}$ , 1998.

Vladimir ENGUELCHT

menting

WHEREAS, Evgenia ZORINA, Chemin de la Colline 10bis, CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

#### FOUR-NOZZLE PLASMA GENERATOR FOR FORMING AN ACTIVATED JET

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH96/00401 and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, IST Instant Surface Technology S.A., En Chamard, CH-1442 Montagny-près-Yverdon, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW. THEREFORE. to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee. 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137. to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_19 \_\_\_) the date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee

WITNESS Assignor's hands this <u>6</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1998

Evgenia ZORINA

septen 2

WHEREAS, Stanislav BEGOUNOV, Chemin du Fontenay 17, CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as Assignor. has made a new and useful invention in

#### FOUR-NOZZLE PLASMA GENERATOR FOR FORMING AN ACTIVATED JET

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH96/00401 and for which Assigner will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, IST Instant Surface Technology S.A., En Chamard, CH-1442 Montagny-près-Yverdon. Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW. THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon. United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 1998

Stanislav BEGOUNOV

WHEREAS, Rudolph KONAVKO, Rue des Uttins 20, CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

## FOUR-NOZZLE PLASMA GENERATOR FOR FORMING AN ACTIVATED JET

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH96/00401 and for which Assigner will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS. IST Instant Surface Technology S.A., En Chamard, CH-1442 Montagny-près-Yverdon, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt. Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_19 \_\_\_) the date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this <u></u>day of <u>m</u> (4) 1998

Rudolph KONAVKO

Per-

WHEREAS, Anatolii SAITSHENKO, Rue des Uttins 20. CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

### FOUR-NOZZLE PLASMA GENERATOR FOR FORMING AN ACTIVATED JET

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH96/00401 and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, IST Instant Surface Technology S.A., En Chamard, CH-1442 Montagny-près-Yverdon, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand baid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt. Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700. Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137. to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 6 day of 05 1998.

Anatolii SAITSHENKO

for

WHEREAS, Mikhail SAMSONOV, Rue des Uttins 20, CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

### FOUR-NOZZLE PLASMA GENERATOR FOR FORMING AN ACTIVATED JET

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH96/00401 and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS. IST Instant Surface Technology S.A., En Chamard, CH-1442 Montagny-près-Yverdon, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed. described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 6 day of 05 1998

Mikhail SAMSONOV

U.Ch

WHEREAS, Ioulia TSVETKOVA, Chemin du Fontenay 17, CH-1401 Yverdon-les-Bains, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

## FOUR-NOZZLE PLASMA GENERATOR FOR FORMING AN ACTIVATED JET

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH96/00401 and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, IST Instant Surface Technology S.A., En Chamard, CH-1442 Montagny-près-Yverdon, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in. to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the United States when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

VVITNESS Assignor's hands this  $\underline{\epsilon}$  day of  $\underline{\ell}\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ , 1998.

Ioulia TSVETKOVA

- Ang-